132 Automatic Timing & Controls     800.727.5646    automatictiming.com
SO
LI
D-
ST
AT
E
RE

DC and AC Inputs – Solid-State Relay
WIRING
ORDERING INFORMATION
DIMENSIONS (MILLIMETERS)
SDA1, SAA1SDA1, SAA1
SDA3
•	 15, 25, 40A @ 50-240 VAC Outputs
•	 4 to 32 VDC and 85 to 240 VAC Input
•	 LED Operation Indicator (SD Only)
•	 Compatible Heat Sinks
HEAT SINK INFORMATION: To achieve the rated output current loads
for all ATC solid-state relays, they must be mounted to a heat sink.
MODEL		  A	 B	 C	 D	 E	 F
NO118(1)-60		  60	 90	 100	 60	 N/A	 48
NO118(2)-200	 60	 90	 100	 200	 97	 N/A
	MODEL NUMBER	 UL RECOGNIZED	 INPUT	 OUTPUT	 OUTPUT AMPS	 PHASE
			   VOLTAGE	 VOLTAGE
	 SDA1-215Z	 Yes	 4-32 VDC	 50-240 VAC	 15	 Single
	 SDA1-225Z	 Yes	 4-32 VDC	 50-240 VAC	 25	 Single
	 SDA1-240Z	 Yes	 4-32 VDC	 50-240 VAC	 40	 Single
	 SAA1-215Z	 Yes	 85-240 VAC	 50-240 VAC	 15	 Single
	 SAA1-225Z	 No	 85-240 VAC	 50-240 VAC	 25	 Single
	 SAA1-240Z	 No	 85-240 VAC	 50-240 VAC	 40	 Single
	 SDA3-240Z	 No	 4-15 VDC	 50-240 VAC	 40	 Three
	 SDA3-440Z	 No	 4-15 VDC	 50-460 VAC	 40	 Three
NO118 (1)-60	 No	 Heat Sink for SDA1 and SAA1 Models
NO118 (2)-200	 Yes	 Heat Sink for SDA3 Models